
Itinerary for Paoli Invitational 
Saturday September 21, 2019 

 
*Paoli is on Eastern time* 

 
10:00 a.m. (CST) Rehearsal starts on turf field 
 
12:30 p.m. (CST) Full Run 
 
12:45 p.m. (CST) Load Truck (Double check uniform bags. Snack) 
 
1:50 p.m. (CST) Load Buses (Guard/Brass Bus 1, Woodwinds/Percussion Bus 2) 
 
2:00 p.m. (CST) Depart from Mater Dei 
 
5:00 p.m. (EST) Arrive at Paoli Jr./Sr. High School, unload, and eat 
 
6:10 p.m. (EST) Ready in uniform, ready to transit to warm-up 
 
6:17 p.m. (EST) Warm-up 
 
6:47 p.m. (EST) Transit to field for performance 
 
7:07 p.m. (EST) Holding 
 
7:11 p.m. (EST) Performance (BAND TIME!!) 
 
9:50 p.m. (EST) Awards 

-Be respectful and represent MD with pride  
 
10:15 p.m. (EST) Meet at truck to talk, finish loading, and leave for MD.  
 
11:30 p.m. (CST) Approximate time of arrival at MD (unload wind instruments from truck) 
 
Things to Remember: 

- Long black socks 
- Red uniform shirt (required for winds and percussion) and athletic shorts 
- Guard bring all makeup, hair spray, bobby pins, shoes, gloves, etc.  
- Money for concessions 
- Pillow for bus ride 
- Change of clothes for after performance  
- Instrument and all needed items (reeds, oil, etc.) 
- All students will need to go straight to the band truck after awards. 
- If you are leaving with your parents, I need to see them before you leave 
- Students who leave early with parents need to take their instruments or make 

arrangements 
- Perform to the best of your ability, don't hold back.  
- HAVE FUN!! 


